

**KONTOS FOODS INC.**

PO Box 628, Paterson, NJ 07544

Tel. 973.278.2800 | info@kontos.com

12-Inch Low-Carb Wrap

Product code: 11525

A multi-grain tortilla wrap that requires a minimal amount of heating to become extremely flexible. Ideal for wrap sandwich making. Contains no Trans Fat and is 100% Vegetarian.

Ingredients

ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, CELLULOSE, OAT FIBER, CANOLA OIL, WHEAT PROTEIN ISOLATE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: CALCIUM SULFATE, WHEAT STARCH, CALCIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, CALCIUM PROPIONATE, POTASSIUM BICARBONATE, SUGAR, SALT, FUMARIC ACID, CELLULOSE GUM, XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE, RICE FLOUR, ENZYMES [WHEAT STARCH, MICROCRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE], DOUGH CONDITIONER (BROMELAIN).

Pack:
Foodservice**Pack Weight:**
42 oz**Case Pack:**
6/12**Net Weight:**
15.75 lbs**Portion Size:**
1 Wrap**EAN Code:**
1-00-32394-11525-8**Ship Weight:**
18 lbs**Case Cube:**
0.63**Portion/Case:**
72**Storage Temp:**
Ambient (75°F or below)**Shelf Life Ambient:**
60 days**Shelf Life Refrigerated:**
-----**Shelf Life Frozen:**
One year**Case Coding:**
(Julian) - IYYJJJ**Allergens:**
Contains Wheat**Pallet Tie:**
9**Pallet Height:**
9**Pallet Case per:**
81**Kosher Certificate:**
Yes - Pareve**Halal Certificate:**
No**Length:**
13.50**Width:**
13.50**Height:**
6**UPC code:**
0-32394-11525-1

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 Wrap (95g)

Servings Per Container 12

Amount Per Serving

Calories 280

Calories from Fat 63

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 7g

10.77%

Saturated Fat 1g

5%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg

0%

Sodium 300mg

12.5%

Total Carbohydrate 36g

12%

Dietary Fiber 12g

48%

Sugars 1g

Protein 17g

34%

Vitamin A

0%

Vitamin C

0%

Calcium

80%

Iron

20%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.